



**ASX RELEASE** 

1 December 2015

ASX:PNN



#### ABOUT

PepinNini Minerals Limited is a diversified ASX listed Exploration Company focused on developing and discovering major new mineral deposits. The Company has secured strategically located exploration tenements in the Musgrave Province of South and Western Australia and the Georgetown Inlier of North Queensland. A portfolio of prospective exploration tenements has been established in Argentina.

### **DIRECTORS**

Rebecca Holland-Kennedy

Managing Director

**Philip Clifford** 

Technical Director
Robert WeiSun

Non-Executive Director

Sarah Clifton-Brown

Finance Director

Justin Nelson

Company Secretary

### CONTACT

PepinNini Minerals Limited ABN 55 101 714 989

Level 6, 108 King William Street, Adelaide SA 5000 TEL:+61 (0)8 8218 5000 FAX:+61 (0)8 8212 5717 EMAIL: admin@pnn-adelaide.com.au

## FURTHER INFORMATION Ms Rebecca Holland-Kennedy

Managing Director TEL: +61 (0)8 8218 5000 www.pepinnini.com.au



# BRR Webcast – PepinNini Minerals Annual General Meeting 2015

PEPINNINI MINERALS LIMITED (ASX: PNN) will release a BRR webcast with the following details:

# PepinNini Managing Director AGM Address 26 November 2015

## Speaker:

Ms Rebecca Holland-Kennedy, Managing Director

### Live date:

Tuesday, 1 December 2015 at 10:00am ESDT

### Access this webcast at:

http://www.brrmedia.com/event/140903

### Access other PNN webcasts at:

http://www.brrmedia.com/asx/PNN/pepinnini-minerals-limited/

Live link from PNN website: www.pepinnini.com.au